



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS - Dean Research - Research Council of the University - Reconstituted - Orders issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 356/2023/dean/KUHS Date: 15-06-2023

Read:-1. U.O. No: 08/2019/Dean(R) dated 23.01.2020

2. Clause 35 (1), Chapter IV of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act, 2010,

3. GC Decision 74.18 dated 08.06.2023

ORDER

As per the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act, 2010, vide read (2) above, a Research Council has to be constituted consisting of the Vice chancellor, Pro Vice Chancellor, Heads of the University Departments and Directors or eminent scientists from the Research Institute within or outside Kerala. The members of the Research Council shall be nominated by the Vice Chancellor in consultation with the Governing Council. The term of the existing research council vide read (1) above, was expired in January 2023.

2) The Governing Council discussed the matter in detail and resolve to reconstitute the Research Council with the following members as per paper read (3) above.

1	Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, KUHS	Chairman
2	Pro Vice Chancellor, KUHS	Member
3	Dean Research, KUHS	Convener
4	Professor I/C & Head, School of Health Policy and Planning, TVM	Member
5	Professor I/C & Head, School of Fundamental Research in Ayurveda, Thripunithura	Member
6	Dr. Paul Russell, Professor & Head of the Dept. of Child Psychiatry, CMC, Vellore	Member
	Dr. S Rajasekharan Nair, Senior Project Consultant, Jawaharlal Nehru Tropical Botanic Garden and Research Institute, Palode.	Member
8	Dr. P R Sudhakaran, Emeritus Scientist, Inter University Centre of Excellence in Bio informatics, Department of Computational Biology & Bio infomatic, University of Kerala, Karyavattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695581	Member
9	Dr. Geeta M Govindraj, Professor, School of Family health Studies (SFHS) , Kozhikode	Member

Dr. Suma T K, Director, Filariasis Research Centre, WHO Collaborating Centre for LFMMDP, Govt. T. 10 Member D. Medical College, Alappuzha

- 3) Sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the decision of the Governing Council vide read (3) above, by reconstituting the Research Council with the above members.
- 4) The term of the aforesaid Research Council will be three years with prospective effect.
- 5) The Committee members will be paid Honorarium, TA /DA as per rules.
- 6) Orders are issued accordingly.

Dean Research

To

The concerned

Copy To,

PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/FO/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer